There came on for consideration at a duly constituted meeting of the Mayor and Members
of the City Council of the City of Gulfport, Mississippi, held on the 8" day of April, 2014, the

following Resolution:

RESOLUTION CORRECTING, NUNC PRO TUNC, THE OFFICIAL MINUTES OF
GULFPORT CITY COUNCIL TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO CONTRACT
WITH VISION CONSTRUCTORS, INC., ON THE GULFPORT CENTENNIAL
MUSEUM PROJECT AND TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE SAID
CHANGE ORDER

WHEREAS, the Governing Authority has reviewed its Minutes of the December 20,
2011 Meeting, specifically Change Order Number 2 to the Centennial Museum Project and has
been advised and has found and determined that the Minutes as recorded are substantially
correct, but, through error, do not accurately reflect the action taken; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority granted in Miss. Code Ann. Sec. 21-15-33, as

amended, the Governing Authority expressly finds, determines and orders that the Minutes of the
December 20, 2011 Meeting should hereby be amended to Change Order Number 2 to the
contract with Vision Constructors, Inc., for the Gulfport Centennial Museum Project and to
authorize the Mayor to execute said Change Order; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Authority expressly finds, determines and declares that the

Resolution and accompanying Change Order #2, attached hereto as Exhibit “A”, should be

amended and/or corrected, nunc pro tunc, to read as provided in Exhibit “B”, attached hereto.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

OF GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the matters, facts, and things recited in the Preamble hereto are

hereby adopted as the official findings of the Governing Authority.



SECTION 2. That the Resolution considered and adopted by the City during the City
Council’s December 20, 2011, Meeting as titled above and its accompanying Change Order #2
dated October 31, 2011, (Exhibit “A”) are hereby corrected, nunc pro tunc, as set forth in

Exhibit “B”.

SECTION 4. That this Resolution shall take full force and effect immediately upon its
passage and enactment according to law and shall be spread upon the minutes of the Gulfport

City Council.

The above and foregoing Resolution, after having been first reduced to writing and read

by the Clerk, was introduced by , seconded by ,and

was adopted by the following roll call vote:

AYES NAYS ABSENT

WHEREUPON, the President declared the motion carried and the Resolution adopted,

this the day of , 2014,

(SEAL)

ATTEST: ADOPTED:

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT



The above and foregoing Resolution submitted to and approved by the Mayor, this the

day of , 2014,

MAYOR



There came on for consideration at a duly constituted meeting of the Mayor and Members
of the City Council of the City of Gulfport, Mississippi, held on the 20" day of December, 2011,
the following Resolution:

A RESOLUTION BY THE GULFPORT CITY COUNCIL
TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO CONTRACT WITH VISION
CONSTRUCTORS, INC., ON THE GULFPORT CENTENNIAL MUSEUM PROJECT
AND TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE SAID CHANGE ORDER

WHEREAS, VISION CONSTRUCTORS, INC., was awarded the contract for the
GULFPORT CENTENNIAL MUSEUM PROJECT; and

WHEREAS, certain and various changes to the contract, as set forth in the attached
Change Order #2, are necessary to move forward with the project and reflect an INCREASE in
costs to the city ($3,159.75) and an INCREASE in contract time (42 days).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY
COUNCIL OF GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPIL, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the matters, facts, and things recited in the Preamble hereto are hereby
adopted as the official findings of the Governing Authority.

SECTION 2. That the proposed changes to the contract are necessary and/or incidental
to the completion of the work as originally bid, are not outside the scope of the original contract,
are commercially reasonable and not made to circumvent the public purchasing statutes.

SECTION 3. That the INCREASE in costs to the City and the INCREASE in contract
time are reasonable in light of all relevant facts and circumstances.

SECTION 4. That Change Order #2 to the City’s contract with VISION

CONSTRUCTORS, INC., for the GULFPORT CENTENNIAL MUSEUM PROJECT be and it

EXHIBIT “A”



is hereby approved, in the form as is found in Exhibit “A” to this resolution, and the Mayor is,
hereby, authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City of Gulfport.

SECTION 5. That this Resolution shall be in effect immediately upon its passage and
enactment according to law, and shall be spread upon the minutes of the Gulfport City Council.
The above and foregoing Resolution, after having been first reduced to writing and read by the
Clerk, was introduced by Councilmember Walker, seconded by Councilmember Casey, and was
adopted by the following roll call vote:

AYES NAYS ABSENT
Casey None None
Roland

Holmes-Hines

Walker

Dombrowski

Flowers

Pucheu

v ‘ E T_.=-.'_' EUPON the President declared the motion carried and the Resolution adopted

AD OPTED

CLERK @THE COYNCIL C/PRESIDENT

The above and foregoing Resolution was submitted to and approved by the Mayor, this

the 21% day of December, 2011.
APPROVED:

MAYOR

EXHIBIT “A”



YATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Neame and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER:
Hurricane Katrina Repairs for the City of  DATE: October 31, 2011

+ v [N
Gulfport - Centennial Museum Phase 1 _ ARCHITECT:
1419 27th Ave CONTRACTOR: (4]
Gulfport, MS
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and acdress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: WO605CM2 FIELD: (]
Vision Constructors, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: February 15, 2011 OTHER: [
11594 Lorraine Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Gulfport, MS 39503

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(lnclude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Constriction Change Directives)
This ehange deals with six (6) items:

Item No. 1: Add - Furnish all labor and materials necessary to complete the installation of tongue and groove head board
ceiling in Cargo 106. This was the ceiling of choice when William & Asseciates, PA designed this project the first time in 2008,
however, due to budget constraints, the second design called for bare essential work to make the space Tunctional. This
modification request was made by Lisa Bradley and approved tor intent by Christy James of MSDAH. Al parties concurred with
this decision.

ADD  $1,902.00.00 AND 0 DAYS TO CONTRACT TIME

ftem No. 2: Add - Furnish all labor and materials necessary to modity the existing sprinkler system. During construction
the contractor determined the sprinkler system was damaged. This Iatent condition was not discovered until water service was

restored to the facility. 4MW

ADD  $16,892.00 AND J DAYS TO CONTRACT

Item No. 3: Deduet - Allow credit to include all Tabor and materials for the installation of the roofing at the waiting Pavilion
adjacent to the depot. FEMA included cost to repair the Pavilion roof in the scope of work. The City of Gulfport had this root
repaired outside our knowledge and therefore needs no repair.

DEDUCT <$5.000.00> AND DEDUCT 0 DAYS TO CONTRACT

ltem No. 4 Deduct - Allow credit to include all labor and materials for the installation of the carpet and sheet vinyl
flooring. This work is direct replacement for products installed in this facility prior to Hurricane Katrina. This scope was allowed
in the FEMA PW, however, the City requested this work not be done due to the foreseen changes in the buildings occupational
venue. All parties agree the concrete tloor will be suitable for restaurant flooring. Therefore, no repair is required.

DEDUCT «<$6.753.75> AND DEDUCT 0 DAYS TO CONTRACT

Item No. 5: Deduct - Allow eredit to include all labor and materials for the installation of the tin ceilings. This scope
modification deals with less eeiling damage than out lined in the FEMA P,

DEDUCT <$5,214.50> AND DEDUCT 0 DAYS TO CONTRACT

lterm Mo, 6; Add - Furnishand Install all labor and materials for the addition of a sub-ceiling consisting of gypsum board on
metal joist beneath the existing the tin ceiling. This scope modification deals with the discovery of deteriorated cement plaster and
termite destroyed lath above the tin ceiling in Office 101. MSDAH suggested leaving the existing ceiling as-is and installing a
supporting ceiling below that is capable of supporting falling plaster. We all concurred this ceiling installation is necessary for the
safety of tenant personnel.

ADD  <81,334.00= AND 0 DAYS TO CONTRACT

Total ADD  §3,159.75 AND S TO CONTRACT TIME

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA™
Document is protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distiibution of this AIA™ Document, or any 1
portion of i, may result in sevore civil and crtminal penaltios, and will be prosecutad to the maximum extent possible under the lav. This document was
produced by AIA software al 16:05:58 on 10/31/2011 under Order No.4275237892_1 which expires on 01/25/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1832072290)

EXHIBIT “A”



The Contract Time will be increased by fotetermithidays. Therefore the new date of Substantial Completion shall be:

FridoveEebriary3rd—26+1

The original Contract Sum was mw 3 St wLZ 602,400.00

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -114,515.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 487,885.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3.159.75
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 491,044.75

The Contract Time will be increased by fparteei (47 days. 42 W 201&

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Friday Eebrar-3edr26-44-

. . . " n . . — .
NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Gumﬂéum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a C hange Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Williams & Associates. PA Vision Constructors, Inc. City of Gulfport
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm nanie) OWNER (Firm name)

250 Beauvoir Road, Suite 1B, Biloxi, MS 11594 Lorraine Road, Gulfport, MS 39503, 2309 15th Street, Gulfport, MS 39501
39531

ESS W ADDRE
TN P/ 777D o« AL
‘ (RN AVIXED 2 el i
BY (Signature) BY,(Sfﬁmlurej ' BY & re) QL) e d{
Mark B, Williams J\G(._ Jofin Rollins wmmm . \oe,o\e\
I

(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) ~
October 31, 2011 October 31, 2011
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intarnational Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA" tlucumunh or any
portion of it, tay result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxlinum extait possibie under the faw. This document was
produced by AlA software at 16:05:58 on 10/31/2011 under Order No.4275237892_1 which expires on 01/25/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1832072230)

EXHIBIT “A”

2



a3 JISIAIHLE HOD

¢ abey

L HOD euuaiua)

"DU] 'SIONRSUO UBISIA

000618 | (0) 031830034 $AYA TYNOLLIGOY IY.L0L

§1'i¢S %0072 puog

05998 %05 i

Or'esLs ) %0001 dN-Ayw I1ZVAMOTTY
S6'EEYLS wLoLans

S6'CEQLS 00°96$ WO EIe sTiees 68 sviolgns

00°03 00°08. 0008 00'03 00'0s 9L NOISIAIG
00°0% 00°03 0008 0003 00'0% §1 NOISIAIG
00°0$ 00°0§ 00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0$ 1 NOISIAIQ
0008 00°03 000§ 00'0$ 00'0$ Zb NOISIAIg
o0'os 00°0% 0008 0008 0098 U'N -LL NOISIAIG
00'0$ 00°0% ao'ns 0008 anes 0 NOISIAID
00°0p23- 0008 b3 000§ 0008 R 00t 3 Buinad 10v 10} paug
00°05+$ 00°08 00'05%$ 00°0$ 000§ 0018 0005 45 umos0iBuIlaY ag Juieg
00°08$ 00°0% 0008 0o0$ 00'0% & NOISIAIG
00°0% 0068 0008 00°08 00'0s £ NOISIAIQ
00°03 00°03 00°0% 00°05 0005 £ NOISIAIG
§9PEZS 00°0% 00°0% SL8LLS 06'5145 5213 0018 0056 41 Suipiopy umosg
0898% 00°96% 00'0s 00°0s 080845 009s 00'0v3 009t SYHD  {mésouwg) soge Bunes gg o)
05°Z18% 0008 000§ 0s'z1es 00'0$ A 00052 48 EURII Buted ga 991
0003 00°0$ 00708 0008 00'03 9 NOISIAIg
00°08 00°0$ 00'0$ 00703 00'0S & NOISIAIQ
00'08 0008 0008 0003 000$ ¥ NOISIAIQ
00'D% 000 0008 00°08$ 0008 £ NOISIAIQ
0003 Z NOISIAIQ

§IVL0L dinby qng LA SLLCy dinb3 qng REI] loge
A som
Q30NILX3 Buisug mpeuiiis3 sise0nun anm,mm won NOILdIN9S3Q
LNNOWY J1vAILST

90} wooy Bulp 3se3 us Buneg 19y 4o nay ul sBuiag paeog peag gz (eysu pue Ailddng

M H02D
JBIUY “rag

EXHIBIT “A”



A3SINIIU3D £ HOD | 4Bey £# HOD leiuajuas
QU ...ﬂo_uw.c_mcou uoisip
L | | ] B I [ L]

00°Z68'91$ IV.L0L

00°0PES ! ALYA WWAOYLAY LHETLL NV NO 035vE %002 puog

00°265% ém,wmscmm SAVQ TYNOLLIAQY %05°€ L1HOW

000928 N Y ; %00'§ dN- MYV 318YMOTTY
00°002'S1$ 3@ L] vioiens
00°002'51$ . 00°0% 00°00Z'S1$ 0008 000§ sIviolans
0008 0008 00°0$ 00708 00°08 91 NOISIAIQ
00°00Z'518 60708 00°002°5}$ 00’08 00°08 00°002°5L% 00'1L S Japudg ang
00°08 00708 00°0% 00°08 0008 S NOISIAIQ
0008 00°0% 00°0S 0008 000§ ¥ NOISIAIQ
00'08 00°08 00°0s 00'0s 000§ ZL NOISIAlO
00'0% 00°0§ 00°0$ 00'0§ 0003 U'N -LENOISIAKG
00708 00708 00°0$ 00°0$ 0003 0} NOISIAIQ
00'08 00°0% 00°08 00°0% 00°0$ 6 NOISIAIG
0003 0008 0008 ooos 60°0% 8 NOISIAIG
00°0$ 00°0% 0005 00°0$ 00°0s I NDISIAIG
0008 00°0$ 0003 0008 00'0% 9 NOISIAIG
00708 00°08 00°0% 0008 00°0$ § NOISIAIQ
00°0$ 00°0$ 0005 00'08 00°08 ¥ NOISIAIQ
00°0% 00°0% 0005 00°0$ 0008 £ NOISIAIQ
00°0$ ZNOISIAIG

SIVLIOL dmbg qng 1,1ep 1oqey tinbgy qng 1IBR ioqen
OFaNEA bursg arewsy A=A Huﬁmmm won NOILIND83a
LNNOWY SLYILLSS

warsAg tapyunds sur4 Bunsixg Ajpoyy

E¥EAHO
ey

9]
199

EXHIBIT “A”



One Company For All Your Fire And Security Needs

A State Licensed Company

August 307 2011

Vision constructors
Train Station Build Qut
John Rollins
228-832-1182p
228-832-1781 F

Wet Sprinkler Svstem Modification

Medilication of Fire Sprinkler System will be installed according 10 (B3C. NFPA 13 and
authority having Jurisdiction. The Tollowing criteris will be met:

Fhe Sprinkler System Will Be Hydro Tested And Al Leaks Fiaed,
Muodity Existing Wei Fire Sprinkler System To Dry Pype System,
Replace Al Sprinkter Heads Inciuding The Atic Syswem.

Wall Post Indicator Valve Will Be Replaced.
The Fire Sprinkler System Will Be Finaled With The City OF Gulfpon,

Total $13,900.00
Addition: 20 Side Wall Heads For The Poreh Area If Needed $1.300.00

@ Estmated st to Jinish time is - Weeks, All lbor s neluded, Proposat is valid for 30 Disss. Al lems are 1o be
stalled gecording to NFPA 13 and AT Sules tay matincluded  Paymem is due in full on the day competition of
Final Inspection with the Gulfport tire depr.

We dvok furwaed to being of service 1o sou,

Iripp Howie 228-297.1286

www.efire.info

égxr tripp@msfireequipment.eom
e

2214 Hewes AVE o Gulfport MS. 39507 = Tel: (228)575-6975 s (228)575-6273

EXHIBIT “A”

|



i,

LLSRL/ZULL LY 141 FAX 2284660409 Advance Fire Protection Boo1

Advance Fire Protection, Inc.

Post Office Box 30, Waveland, MS 39576-0030
 (228) 467-4774 Fax (228) 4660499
E-mail  advancefire@aol.com

Nevember 21, 2011

Yision Constwc&orq
Attn: John R‘Uﬂms

Gulfport, MS 39503
RE: Guifport Train Depot (Fire Sprinkler Repairs)
Dear Johm:

We-are pleased: to submit a quo’cﬂ 1o-perform madifications to the existing automatic fire sprinkler system
for the above réferenced project. All'work has Been estimated in.aecordance with NEPA 13, and locglstate
amhonty hawng jurisdiction.

Scope of Work:
= . Install-one-water motor: larm: i
L Replace one-wall post indicator and asgociated de\fmm
_Rﬁpia,cz. Fire Dept. Connection. s
Install one water flow switeh.
Replace water gauges.
‘Provide: spm:klﬁr head cabmet additional reserve spnnl-’]f'rs and wrench,
Replace all sprinklers inattic space.
‘Replace alt: sprﬁﬂdm and plates at ceiling level
Rechang 4"bulk wmain located in attic: space;
Install inspectors test valve and associated piping,
; -Hycirosmzcaly test existing system and certify,
Add additional sprinklers at ceiling level where needed per NFPA 13.

= & & % o © I

e B % @&

.UO.[T -------- A R S S AT A B R R T N 0 R R R e g O U S S SR S (o S e A SR s 316 ‘743 (}U

. Thisquote includes-all. necessary materials, Eaba:. tools, transportation, insurance, and permits required to

perform this work:
Exclusions:
C s Any work involving fiuﬁc;enmcs ofexisting system (inside or outside area of work)
~# Electrical or Alarm Wiring, Alarm Systems
= Insulation, Heat trace,
¢ Taxes

We apprecmu. the oppormm:y of submxmng this quote and look forward to future associations with

EXHIBIT “A”»



wiod SUCISoY qSuy
iviad Auois L pelg
12 Lewwng &
1B IBORND o
14 ss2u60. o T
seq Alies e

wnasnyy jeuusiuay
‘U] ‘SI01ONNSUDY) UOISIA

USUYURHD BUsY =

ey (o0 ey

Eriiiluphlels R AN

G100 yem
S0 e D W
onums YAl g :

AS U3 MINILLS - « : .
TYACY ISV 28 YIOHO FONYHD ]
FQie ueoiD
S103(] SOUBI) Exm
O Wi I e
SHUN DYAH liRtsu; o
ey Wiy semmmer
Guiran pieog prog e
PUD BuoD 1oy ms
SBug) i) v
hewkog mmm
SHeday 19158 mmm
Li-yEnoY o vy e
Buinedid sug 1010n daesmmn
¥OL ooy Aluoseyy u_aaemzﬂmm 1
SO0 Wy 1u| N23000 e

i
!
i
i
i

Gunues 4 sou0u) g

)

UQHTIOIS Y JO0MOPUIN S0LTIX T Herkzm

SOLINSY] Ty = _

USIOW o 3p Remmemmmen

{1oUe LoDy 1EOUPHT) 1TD01291 ) fumstormreran
: oy,

19588 1PLduE) ﬁﬁﬁﬂgygéhﬁﬁ%é&ﬁ

WNE) 0D Uf eIy
URNLZHA0Y e

43 2183480
0 1123020
o HIAONBL
] HADONDE
0 HADNLO
o]

0 ZINVTOZ

No

8 - Traonso-
Q HAONSE
o] LEAONGL

0 12062
ot HL20tE

&6 LLAGNZO
o HAONLD
o}:4 LLAQNZG
(01 111200z
001 v iId3860
€5 L1aaie
A 1100w

GOt VL1201

col L0081

05 1120461

e 10052
o} SINVIEE
fojed! Y IINPGE

2 L2008
QD Y naree

a0 v uNnrgz

0 Ci834E0

OU| "SWIISAS AR cp
Vi Jaqunu abey

L1 Mepdn fewuduen L1201¢e 2eo uny
11008 aep Qg
Z1834E0 ep ysnng
LLNATEL oiep peig

2INVICZ BOL suondadsurues ey pzzy
HAONDL FDI wediculy 0,21
LIAONSL P2 SaYeRAS e1se]  poz)y
LHAONST PCL Bupooiy  gg1y
LIAQNED Pz EREE AL Jo B - TE

LLAONEG pyvS
« HLADNRO ¢

JONVHD Y3d WILSAS YITHNIEGS 3u1
WAQUIAY Z# Y300 BONYHD  z21r

\.\/ﬁ§: NG TN\ —~diuzes <£

TRIIGIE B~ e b7
LLADNSL 2 51000 10UD1  gg1y
LIAONZC ROt WO WL gAW 0911

.- LLIDO5L PS SIUM QVAH NeisY gy

VL1000 00t wed awkd 0512

V11DNY6L PG Gupag pieog peag  gpry
LLLOOIE PE puo Buwad 1ov  ocrl

VIIONYLL pRL sBupay url  oz1y

vV LLEDOOL pE T B TS

V IISNYEE p5L snedey J0iseld 0011

Y LN ROE UFYBNOY 43N 0601

Y 1LdIs9E 05 Guiueop) wong ouou)  geoy

VILLO00L of ¥01 wooy Lwosep sedoyundied 0401

V1110080 P5 POL W iU DI0USD  pony

¥ LLSMmRL ps Gunwery souaiu  ggo4

Y HNAME Bog VONBID O 1000 MOPUIAY s0N0IK3  OpDL
TINYIEZ p§ UCHEINSUL AMY  GLot

Y LINAPEZ P0L UOOWRg d3W DEQL

VIINPEL 0L (Buedpuady; 1eaisai3) eaupdwy  gzoL

VIINDMIZ pOZ uonnowad Jeud 020

Y LINDTEL PR USHEeZHQOW  OLDL
110081 . pae CwRYASEG ILULAD 030!

EXHIBIT “A”



Guyeayve 4O

{ .ummn_

awﬁwgem.m SHIE TINNO, L ey (o) @837

QUi sioonssun) oISy,

00'000'sS-

00°05
00°08
0008
00°0s
00°0$
0008
00°0S
00°DS
00°000'sS-
00'0$
000§
0008

20708
go'os
00°0%
SIVLOL
J30N3LX3

a0'0s

ooos
ap'os
00'0%
00’08
000%
00°08
0008
00’08
0¢0s
00'98
oo'0s
0°0s
00708
00708

dinbg

0008
00°0%
0008
00°0%
0008
00'0%
00°0$
00'08

20708
0008
0808
00708
0008

ang

0008

oDos
00°05
0008
00°08
00°08
00°0%
00708
00'0S
00°08
00°0$
00°05
0o'0s
0005
0008

fI0

Guroug o1enmsg

ANDOWY 2LvIWiLS3

WLOL
00's sviolens

¢oos 95 NOISIAIQ
oras S NOISIAID
boros TL NOISIAIQ
00°0% 1 NOISIAIQ
00°0$ VN -LL NOISIAIO
Pl 0% NOISIAIQ
00°0% 8 NOISIAIQ
0g'os 8 NOISIAIG
00°08 G2 1 SN Guyooy Adouen
00°0% L NOISIAID
HER 9 NDISIAID
00705 § NDISIAIO
00°0% ¥ NOISIAIQ
0o°0S € NOISIAIG

Z NOISIALG
apyen dinbg qang REIY 1oger

505 Hun ALILNYOD
Jiviizey  VON NOILAINDS3a

Buyooy Adouen

1G4 HPAIJ p HOD
ey tan

EXHIBIT “A”



Guncoraga woo

 ofiey

Iy ,w_ouu::mﬂou ugISp

OIEE0F S ST T IRaLTTT T NI 3057 iS00 48
1= bl IWLOL

$LC54'98 oS Goes 0008 SIWVLOLENS

20°0% 0003 00708 00708 0008 91 NOISIAID
00'05 00°05 0008 0008 apos S1 NOISIAID
1008 0008 0005 G0 0s 0008 L NDISIAIQ
0008 00708 o0es 0005 00'0ns Zi NOISIAID
00'0s co'os 00°08 0008 00'0s W'N L1 NOISIAIQ
020°08 0oos 0o'0s o0oQs 00°0s 0L NOISIAID
90'062'55 0008 : 00°05 00°0% 00°Cs: AS 1odsen
SLT36S co0s 0003 00708 GO Lis 45 Bunool4 Aun 1paug
00°0% co'08 00°0% 4008 00°08 6 NOISING
00705 (e 0oes ooUos 00°08 8 NCISIAG
00 0008 00°0s 00'0S po°6S L NOISING
a0'0% 00°0S 0008 0005 00°05 9 NOISIAIG
80’08 00705 00°05 0008 00708 5 NOISIAIT
00°0$ 0008 Gaos 00'0% 00°0s P NOISIAMG
00'0% 0o'0% 00°0s 00°08 00°0S £ NOISIAID
90°0% Z NOISIAIG

SIv.L0L dinbg ang (A logem dinbz ang [RL 10qey
Q30N31¥%3 Bupoud ewurysy 180D tun wwm.hﬂmw —_— NOILAIDSY
INNOWY 31VINILSS

JAUIA 138Y Sadien

104 P340 s YOO
[etuu-uan

EXHIBIT “A”



sBu el wigr woo

L obey
| SIORNASUOD GOISp
VSIS0 8 T roiIT SOF ¢y T =2 1593 48
: ] - i I¥iDL

05 v1Z'ss- 0005 0008 sIviolans

00'0$ 000§ 0008 00’08 0o'es SL NCISIAID
co'os 00°0s 00'05 0o'os Go'0s SL KOISIAIQ
oo'os 00°0s 00ps 0Q'0s oo'os P NOISIAIG
0008 00°0$ ooes 00'0% 00'0s ZL NOISIAIQ
00°0% 4008 0008 00'0s oges VN -4 L NOISIAIG
0008 000 00°03 0008 0008 01 NoIsialQ
0$°2865 [fogvi agos 00°5Tys 0572855 0988 a0°55v3 001 1 ELUDY] i | PRI
00'z0Z'95- 0o°0s coos ’ : 096ige is Suag g
00°05 0008 aoos co'os oes & NOISIAIQ
bo0§ 0uos 00°g% 05°0s 0008 8 NOISIAIG
20°0S ocos 0003 00°¢8 00°0% L NOISIAID
0o'es 00es 00°08 co'os go'es 9 NOISINIG
00°08 09as 00708 0003 0008 S NOISIAIQ
00'0s 0g0s ooos a0os 0008 ¥ NOISIAIG
0o6'es 0008 8008 coos co0s £ NDISIAIG
oo'os Z NOISIAIC

SV10L cinby qng (RN Joqen dinby ang 1ty 0qe
U3aN3LX3 Gutoug pyeumsg SI607 1N mwﬁ«mm.mw _— NOILdI¥5830
LHNOWY 3ivinmisa

sBuleg Uy 10y pain

S# ¥0D
[BILUU 'an

EXHIBIT “A”



Q3SINFNBUINED preH 44 yono

i abey

Ul 'siopnnsuey woisip

aoPEe'Lls | IONVHD SIHL WOH SAYQ TYNOILIGAY (o) IVL0L

007iz8 | ; %00°¢ puog

00°Lys %0S € Jyow

00°09s %0076 dNHEYN 3N8YAMOTTY

00°00Z°L$ i vLoLsns

00002'Ls oo'0s 00°00Z'1$ 00'0% - 00°0S SIVLOLEns

toos 00°0% o008 00°03 0008 91 NOISIAIQ
000§ 0005 0008 00708 0003 SENQISIAIG
0004 00°0% 0008 4003 0003 ¥L NOISIAIQ
00703 0008 ao'os 00°0S 00'08 2L NQISIAIG
00°0% 2003 00°0% 00°0% 00'0$ VN "L NOISIAG
00°0S 40°0% 00°0s 00'0% 00'08 0F NOISIAIG
00°001$ 00°0$ 00°00LS 00°0$ a0'08 001 0000l 48 130413343 ystulg
0000118 00°0% 00004 )3 00°05 00°05 00°00L'LS 00t S1 Bupag) pmg erepy g
000§ 00°08 00°0% 00°0s 00'0% 6 NOISIAIG
00'0% 00°0% 00°0% 0005 00°0% 2 NOISIAIG
00703 00703 oo0s 00°0% 00°0% £ NOISIAIQ
0003 00'0% 00°0% 00°08 00°0$ 9 NOISIAIG
00°04 00°0% 00°08 00°0$ 00°0% § NOISIAIQ
000 00°08 0003 00°08 00'04 v NOISIAG
00°0$ 0oes 00703 0008 00703 ENOISIAIG
00°08 Z NOISIAIG

STvioL dinby qng R doqe dinbg qng Liew 10qe

a3anN3 X3 Burouy areumsy 1500 jun %quno won NOILAIDS3a
ﬁ INNOWY 31viwiiss LyniLss

|

HI0l183yg poomAid , z/1 /m Burien pmg jeyopy w9 [1eIsuy

L# HOD
feluy 34

EXHIBIT “A”»



There came on for consideration at a duly constituted meeting of the Mayor and Members
of the City Council of the City of Gulfport, Mississippi, held on the 20" day of December, 2011,
the following Resolution:

A RESOLUTION BY THE GULFPORT CITY COUNCIL
TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO CONTRACT WITH VISION
CONSTRUCTORS, INC., ON THE GULFPORT CENTENNIAL MUSEUM PROJECT
AND TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE SAID CHANGE ORDER

WHEREAS, VISION CONSTRUCTORS, INC., was awarded the contract for the
GULFPORT CENTENNIAL MUSEUM PROJECT; and

WHEREAS, certain and various changes to the contract, as set forth in the attached
Change Order #2, are necessary to move forward with the project and reflect an INCREASE in
costs to the city ($3,159.75) and an INCREASE in contract time (42 days).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY
COUNCIL OF GULFPORT, MISSISSIPPI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That the matters, facts, and things recited in the Preamble hereto are hereby
adopted as the official findings of the Governing Authority.

SECTION 2. That the proposed changes to the contract are necessary and/or incidental
to the completion of the work as originally bid, are not outside the scope of the original contract,
are commercially reasonable and not made to circumvent the public purchasing statutes.

SECTION 3. That the INCREASE in costs to the City and the INCREASE in contract
time are reasonable in light of all relevant facts and circumstances.

SECTION 4. That Change Order #2 to the City’s contract with VISION
CONSTRUCTORS, INC., for the GULFPORT CENTENNIAL MUSEUM PROJECT be and it
is hereby approved, in the form as is found in Exhibit “A” to this resolution, and the Mayor is,

hereby, authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City of Gulfport.

EXHIBIT “B”



SECTION 5. That this Resolution shall be in effect immediately upon its passage and
enactment according to law, and shall be spread upon the minutes of the Gulfport City Coungil.

The above and foregoing Resolution, after having been first reduced to writing and read
by the Clerk, was introduced by Councilmember Walker, seconded by Councilmember Pucheu,
and was adopted by the following roll call vote:

AYES NAYS ABSENT
Casey None None
Roland

Holmes-Hines

Walker

Dombrowski

Flowers

Pucheu

WHEREUPON, the President declared the motion carried and the Resolution adopted,

this the 20" day of December, 2011.

(SEAL)

ATTEST: ADOPTED:

/s/ Kathy E. Johnson /s/ Ricky Dombrowski
CLERK OF THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT

The above and foregoing Resolution submitted to and approved by the Mayor, this the

21°" day of December, 2011.

/s!/ George Schloegel

MAYOR

EXHIBIT “B”



	Resolution Nunc Pro Tunc Vision
	vision

